The statements set out in this Section are statements of present intention of Terry Cuthbertson, Lim
Keong Yew, Ng Chin Kong, Lee Chin Wee and Chong Kwong Yong, being the persons who will
comprise the Board if the Corporate Restructure and Acquisition proceeds.  The intention of the
OMI/iSentric Merged Entity Board may change as new information becomes available.

4.4. Illustrative pro forma balance sheet for the Company and consolidation adjustments
for the OMI/iSentric Merged Entity

The table below shows the Company’s Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December 2013.  The
pro forma statement of financial position incorporates:

� the audited financial position of the Company as at 31 December 2013;

� adjustments to recognise (for accounting purposes) the acquisition of iSentric by the
Company; and

� consolidated adjustments to recognise goodwill and to eliminate the share capital and
retained losses of the Company.

OMI Actual 31
Dec 2013

1

Pro forma
“A”

2

iSentric
Actual 31
Dec 2013

3

Consolidation
Adjustments

4

Pro Forma “B”
(Consolidated)

5

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents  159,664 2,600,000

854,975 3,614,639

Trade and other receivables  17,093 1,870,693 1,887,786

Other receivables & deposits 78,169 78,169
Amount owing by holding
company  18,981 18,981

Tax refundable 800 800

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS  176,757 2,600,000 2,823,618 5,600,375

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Intangible assets  25,000 25,000

Investments  340,663 12,000,000

(12,000,000) 340,663

Property and equipment 29,012 29,012

Development expenditure 119,035 119,035

Goodwill 11,718,083 11,718,083

TOTAL NON-CURRENT
ASSSETS  365,663 12,000,000 148,047 (281,917) 12,231,793

TOTAL ASSETS  542,420 14,600,000 2,971,665 (281,917) 17,832,168

16

Notes:

1. The column headed “OMI Actual 31 December 2013” is a summary balance sheet of the Company based
on the audited reviewed balance sheet of the Company as at 31 December 2013.

2. The column headed “Pro forma A” is the audited balance sheet of the Company as at 31 December 2013
adjusted as if the following had taken place on 31 December 2013:

(a) completion of the Sale Agreement and Public Offer;

(b) Increase in cash and cash equivalents assumes the Company issued 600 convertible notes
convertible into 3,000,000 Shares, raising $600,000.  Additionally assumes $2,000,000 has been

[…]

Public Offer.  The accounting acquirer (i.e. iSentric) usually issues no consideration for the acquiree.
Instead, the accounting acquiree (i.e. the Company) usually issues its equity shares to the owners of
the accounting acquirer. Accordingly, at the acquisition date the fair value of the consideration
transferred by the accounting acquirer for its interest in the accounting acquiree is based on the
number of equity interests the legal acquiree would have had to issue to give the owners of the legal
acquirer the same percentage equity interest in the combined entity that results from the reverse
acquisition.

The cost of a reverse acquisition business combination is calculated by determining the amount of
OMI/iSentric equity shares it would need to issue to the Company in order to maintain the same
proportionate holding of the OMI/iSentric Merged Entity.

OMI Actual 31
Dec 2013

1

Pro forma
“A”

2

iSentric
Actual 31
Dec 2013

3

Consolidation
Adjustments

4

Pro Forma “B”
(Consolidated)

5

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables  140,503 420,000

1,089,269 1,649,772

Other Financial Liabilities  120,000 120,000

Other payables and accruals 226,086 226,086

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 260,503 420,000 1,315,355 1,995,858

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES

Deferred tax liabilities

TOTAL LIABILITIES  260,503 420,000 1,315,355 1,995,858

NET ASSETS  281,917 14,180,000 1,656,310 (281,917) 15,836,310

EQUITY

Issued capital  41,228,030 14,600,000 34,200 (41,228,030) 14,634,200

Accumulated losses  (40,946,113) (420,000) 1,622,110 40,946,113 1,202,110

TOTAL EQUITY  281,917 14,180,000 1,656,310 (281,917) 15,836,310

17

4.5. Impact on the Company’s capital structure

Pro forma capital structure

This Section provides details on the impact that the Corporate Restructure and Acquisition is
expected to have on the Company’s capital structure.

Point in time

Number of Securities in the Company

Shares
Convertible

Notes
Options

As at the date of the Booklet 14,134,977 Nil Nil

Step 1: Date of the General Meeting

Following the issue of the Convertible Notes
1
  14,134,977 600 Nil

Step 2: after the General Meeting

Immediately after the Consolidation
2
 3,750,000 600 Nil

Step 3 (Concurrent Steps): Conditional confirmation re satisfaction of Chapters 1 and 2